

Child's First Name

Lomita Little League -Spring 2024 70 YEARS OF BASEBALL

26800 S Western Ave Lomita, CA 90717 310-831-3838 lomitalittleleague@gmail.com

	Birth Cert / Residency	
	Medical Release	
	Division/League Age	
	Mandatory 50% Downpayment	
	\$25 Sibling	
	\$50 Volunteer Deposit	

REGISTRATION FORM: PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Child's First Name:	Child's Last	Name:	Birthday:	
Address:	,		TShirt size:(circle one/ size up) Youth: S M L XL Adult: S M L XL XXL	
City: Zip:			Returning Player: Yes / No	
School:	Grade:		Gender: Male / Female	
Parent Information:				
Parent 1:		Parent 2:		
Cell Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Email Address:		Email Address:		
Medical Information for the Player:				
Emergency Contact: Relationshi		p:	Cell Phone:	
Insurance Carrier: Policy #:			Allergies:	

Lomita Little League Registration Guidelines:

- 1. I/We, the parents/guardians of the above named candidate for a position on a Little League team, hereby give my/our approval to participate in any and all Little League activities, including transportation to and from the activities.
- 2. I/We know that participation in baseball may result in serious injuries and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players, and do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless the local Little League, Little League Baseball, Incorporated, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my/our child to and from activities from any claim arising out of any to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.
- 3. I/We agree that our child (candidate) may be required to try out for a team. If such candidates do not attend at least 50% of the tryouts, local Board-of -Directors' approval is required for such candidates to be placed on a team.

(Over)

- 4. I/We agree to provide proof of legal residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, incorporated) and age. I/We understand that our child (candidate) must be eligible under the residence and age regulations of Little League Baseball, Incorporated, to participate in this local league, and that if any controversy arises regarding residence and/or age, the decision of the Chamber Committee in Williamsport shall be final and binding.
- 5. I/We further understand that if any participant on a Little League team does not for participation in the league based on residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and or age, such participant and or team on which he/she and or team on which he/she participates be found ineligible, and forfeits and/or suspension of Tournament privileges may be decreed by action of the Charter Committee.
- 6. I/We will furnish a certified birth certificate of the above-named candidate to League Officials.
- 7. I/We understand that as a parent, I/we will have to participate in fund-raising activities during the season.
- 8. I/We understand that there is a **mandatory volunteer registration fee of \$50**. Each household is responsible for (1) 2 1/2 hour snack bar shift. Once you have completed your snack bar shift you will be reimbursed the \$50 fee before the season is over. If you do not volunteer, you will not be reimbursed the \$50 fee. Exceptions: Team Managers, Team Coaches (2), Team Parent, Designated Team Scorekeeper, Field Maintenance. **A MANDATORY \$50 DEPOSIT IS REQUIRED FOR UNIFORM PICKUP.**
- 9. I/We understand that the Registration refund will be available until the uniforms are ordered, qualifying withdrawals are eligible for refund of 50% of the registration fee paid. Once the player's first scheduled game begins, refunds will not be issued.
- 10. Payment options available to those who request it, must be approved by the President and or the Treasurer. I/We agree to pay 50% down at time of registration, and pay the remaining balance prior to when the league orders the jerseys/hats. No jerseys/hats will be ordered without full payment.
- 11. A \$25.00 late fee will be added to sign ups after the season's Evaluation Day.
- 12. I/We, the parent/guardian, give permission to Lomita Little League, to use photographs, voice recordings, or video taken of the above listed minor during the games and events associated with Lomita Little League in any manner to help promote the league activities as determined in the sole discretion of the Lomita Little League. Such use could include publications, media releases, public announcements, electronic or otherwise, and on league websites or social media pages. I agree that neither I, nor the above listed minor, will receive any compensation if such image appears in any of the manners listed above or other manner that the league deems appropriate. I agree that such images are the property of Lomita Little League.

Signature:	 	
Date:	 _	